Local Coalitions

As of January 2020, there are 15 local
coalitions covering 40 of Florida’s 67
counties. Local leadership is provided by
a lead agency which is required to have
at least one Safe Kids Coordinator
whose position focuses on prevention
of unintentional childhood injuries.
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Northeast Florida - Baker, Clay,
Big Bend (Leon) Duval, Nassau, Putnam, & St. Johns
North Central Florida— Alachua, Volusia/Flagler
Bradford, Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist,

Hamilton, Lafayette, Levy, Suwanee, & Union
Seminole

Marion

Orange

Broward

Central Florida - Citrus & Hernando

Suncoast - Manatee, Pasco, Pinellas,
Polk, & Sarasota

Tampa (Hillsborough)

Treasure Coast—St. Lucie, Martin

Palm Beach

Broward

oo
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SW Florida - Charlotte, Collier,
Glades, Hendry, & Lee




Big Bend

Felicia Green

Tallahassee Memorial Hospital
1300 Miccosukee Rd.
Tallahassee, FL 32308
850-431-4036
Felicia.Green@tmh.org

Broward

Lisa Bravo

Memorial Healthcare System
4460 Sheridan St.
Hollywood, FL 33021
954-276-1238
LBravo@mbhs.net

Central Florida

Blaire Cope

WellFlorida Council, Inc.
1785 NW 80th Blvd.
Gainesville, FL 32606
352-228-9047
bcope@wellflorida.org

Greater Tampa

Michelle Sterling

St. Joseph’s Children’s Wellness
and Safety Center

4600 N. Habana Ave Ste 26
Tampa, FL 33614
813.615.0589, ext. 230
Michelle.Sterling@Baycare.org

Safe Kids Florida Coalition Contacts

Each local coalition has a coordinator who facilitates the coalition’s activities. The local coalition

coordinators and their contact information appear below.

Marion

Megan Rodriguez

Marion County Health Dept.
1801 SE 32nd Ave.

Ocala, FL 34471

352-644-2751
Megan.Rodriguez@flhealth.gov

Miami-Dade

Malvina Duncan

Nicklaus Children’s Hospital

3100 SW 62nd Ave.

Miami, FL 33155

305-666-6511
Malvina.Duncan@Nicklaushealth.org

North Central Florida

Erin Peterson

WellFlorida Council, Inc.
1785 NW 80th Blvd.
Gainesville, FL 32606
352-727-0711
epeterson@wellflorida.org

Northeast Florida

Cynthia Dennis

PLAYERS Center for Child Health
3563 Phillips Hwy. Bldg. E, Suite 502
Jacksonville, FL 32207
904-202-4302
Cynthia.Dennis@bmcjax.com

Orange

Carrisa Johns

Children’s Safety Village of
Central Florida, Inc.

910 Fairville Road
Orlando, FL 32808
407-521-4673
Carrisa.Johns@ocfl.net

Palm Beach

Kelly Powell

Housing Partnership
2001 W. Blue Heron Blvd.
Riviera Beach, FL 33404
561-841.3500, ext. 4011
KPowell@cp-cto.org

Seminole

Nancy Norman

Seminole County Sheriff’s Office
100 Eslinger Way

Sanford, FL 32773
407-665-2604
NNorman@seminolesheriff.org

Southwest Florida

Sally Kreuscher

Golisano Children’s Hospital of
Southwest Florida

9981 S. HealthPark Drive

Ft. Myers, FL 33908
239-343-6199
Sally.Kreuscher@leehealth.org

Suncoast

Petra Vybiralova

St. Petersburg All Children’s Hospital
501 Sixth Ave. S.

St. Petersburg, FL 33701
727-767-8581

PVybiral@jhmi.edu

Treasure Coast

Ronda Cerulli

St. Lucie County Health Dept.
5150 Milner Drive

Port St. Lucie, FL 34983
772-462-3501
Ronda.Cerulli@flhealth.gov

Volusia/Flagler

Steve Parris

Halifax Health/Healthy Communities
1688 W. Granada Blvd.,

Suite 2-D

Ormond Beach, FL 32174
386-425-7920
Steven.Parris@halifax.org

Safe Kids Florida

Amanda Throndsen

Florida Department of Health
Violence and Injury Prevention
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A13
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1721
850-245-4485
Amanda.Throndsen @flhealth.gov
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Children with Disabilities — Jack Scott, PhD
Center for Autism and Related Disabilities- CARD
and Dept. of Exceptional Student Education
Florida Atlantic University

777 Glades Road

Boca Raton, FL 33431

PH: 561-251-4104

E: jscott@fau.edu

Children’s Medical Services — JoAnn C. Blenman
Nursing Supervisor

Division of Children's Medical Services

Florida Department of Health

7000 Lake Ellenor Drive

Orlando, FL 32809

PH: 407.858.4797

E: JoAnn.Blenman@flhealth.gov

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer
Services — Gwen Worlds

Communications Services Program Manager
Division of Consumer Services

Florida Dept. of Agriculture and Consumer Services
2005 Apalachee Parkway

Tallahassee, FL 32399-6500

PH: 850.410.3702

E: gwendolyn.worlds@freshfromflorida.com

Florida Department of Education — TBD
Florida Department of Highway Safety & Motor
Vehicles - TBD

Florida Department of Transportation — Chris Craig,
CPM, FCCM

Traffic Safety Administration

Florida Dept. of Transportation

State Safety Office

605 Suwannee St., MS-53

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450

PH: 850.414.4009

E: Chris.Craig@dot.state.fl.us

Safe Kids Florida Advisory Board

Florida Governor’s Office — Zackary Gibson
Chief Child Advocate and Director

Office of Adoption and Child Protection
Executive Office of the Governor

400 South Monroe St., Suite 2002
Tallahassee, FL 32399

PH: 850.717.9261

E: Zackary.Gibson@eog.myflorida.com

Florida PTA — Angie Gallo

Vice President of Educational Development
Florida PTA

1747 Orlando Central Parkway

Orlando, FL 32809

PH: 407.718.9925

E: vp.education@Floridapta.org

Prevent Child Abuse Florida — Chris Lolley
Executive Director

111 N. Gadsden Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32301

PH: 850.933.3271

E: clolley@ounce.org

Pediatric Hospital — Michele King, BS, CCLS
Director, Child Advocacy Program

Golisano Children’s Hospital of SW Florida
9981 South Healthpark Drive

Ft. Myers, FL 33908

PH: 239.343.5890

E: michele.king@leehealth.org

WaterSmartFL Drowning Prevention Task Force — Scott Fahrney
Florida State Alliance of YMCAs Foundation

600 1st Ave North, Suite 201

St. Petersburg, FL 33701
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Ex-Officio Members

Safe Kids Worldwide — Daphne Greenlee Safe Kids Florida — Amanda Throndsen

Network Manager State Coordinator, Safe Kids Florida
Safe Kids Worldwide

. Florida Dept. of Health — Violence and Injury Prevention Program
1255 23rd Street NW, Suite 400

Washington, D.C. 20037-1151 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A13
PH: 202-292-3220 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1721
E: DGreenlee@safekids.org PH: 850-245-4485

E: Amanda.Throndsen@flhealth.gov
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